XSEAMICZDHRAETERBHEHCBED T2 ITIREE L TIES LY,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

( 2
FAW230
— N H
FAZER Mk2 FZ02-RCV Z')—=dviI\=Y 3>ty I:I
| FAZER Mk2 FZ02-RCV Rally Conversion Set INSTRUCTION SHEET )

BEWEITHONESSNE T, EARIICZOFRAELFZ020BUKFAZEZEaDLE TRFTHEI 0,
Thank you for purchasing this product. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheets in conjunction with the
instruction manual of the FZ02.

P BFHEDOFZ020FHAEESE (CE/\— e BRLTIIEE W,
& Disassemble each part of the chassis referring to the instruction manual of your FZ02.

> E R EANICED AU DZFERLET O TR BVESITERLTIEE W,
Please keep the screws and nuts as they will be used when re-assembling.

[ _ SERU TR TSR W ESODIRICHEITS, 2ty MEZ T, (B) EEEUKSICHEIITS,
O FHECELNTNEY—T ' Pay close attention here! &d Assemble in the X Assemble as many times Assemble left and
Symbols used throughout specified order. as specified. right sides the same way.

the instruction sheet.

il YN KRR, AR, A A= ITER,
X Must be purchased separately! L For Left. For Right. Note the direction

NEY) RS OBRE. EALEEA
Contents Shaded parts are not used.
FAW230-02 FA532B

W0143GM W5309-34 W5310-21

@1
@]

3x7x3mm
1-513025H 1-S13035H
LA LA AR UL UA VKRN CARRTANRUAAAN @\\\NHHNN\HNNN\\NHN\\\\\NNHHHHNNHN
GHN\\\HNNH\NHHNN\HHHNHHHN @\\\NHHNH\NHNN\\NHHH\\\\NNHHHHNNHN
3x25mm 3x35mm
UMS589
W5184-05 W5303-03 Yy hDOfICZEZ 2358
0000
sooo OO ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION
1-E025 OO
LK W5V /—AA)
poae Shock Oil
#300~#450
W5184-04
[/ — ]
W5193-01
o  mm
|| — ]

FAW230-T01



1 ALY > IN—
Qil Shock

UM589
W UM589-1
UM589
| W5184-05
= UM589

&Lﬂ/ UM589-1
A (lj/ \L/Jv'\élfgg-os
Y,

um589

UM589
UM589-1

UM589

\ o 1-E025

UM589
UM589-1

7OV 2
For Front X

VA
For Rear

2 AT I8—
Qil Shock

GUIN—FA )

Shock QOil
#300~#450

| W5303-03
"

C)

UM589
UM589-1

UM589

UM589
UM589-1
1-S12004H
2x4mm

Q ==

pAnpAN::| 2
For Front X

UVH
For Rear

3 ALY > IN—
Qil Shock

Q\W5309-34

=) w5310-21

UM589 «*S

UM589-1
;

_———

UM589
UM589-1

UM589
UM589-1

JOVA 2
For Front X

DAY
For Rear

E25EUVY
E-ring
L :
ouvy
O-ring
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8
5.8mm R—)LIT > K(M)
Ball End (M) 5

AN =ZSUT B,
Put a little oil.

@ 70OV NAEGR)
For Front (Short)

@ UVHA((R)
For Rear (Long)

7OV hA(R)
For Front (Long)

@ UV H (&)
For Rear (Short)

2x4mm Ry Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw

oYy (X)
O-ring (Large)

fRIFLTH<,
Keep expanded.
@ AN EAND,
Pull the oil.
Fr v Tz D5,
Tighten the cap.
@ 27 o> KHIFLAL,
Insert the shaft slowly.
(3 FABAIN S,
Surplus oil comes out.
G 2x4ammERZHREXET
HAHD v 7 N fId T,
Tighten the 2x4mm screw,
and pull the shaft.

2 I—iR—Ib
Shock Bush

[H:IH ”””””””””””””” 4

70V A GR)
for Front (Short )

@ UVH(R)
for Rear (Long )
SN2V ERD S
ZRIlc2~3EELTLIEE W,
Shrink the spring 2 or 3
times before attaching the
spring to the oil shock.

(D ESbT e
A7V Ty —KNEAND,
Compress the spring and
install spring sheet.

70V A (E)
for Front (thick)

6 UV GE)
for Rear (thin)




4 TAYDED AU
Removing the Tires

1-S14016H

Ffcl& /or

1-S14022H
4x22mm

5 JOY KTV I—DED AL
Removing the Front Shock

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

7OV KT VI—RT—DOEH AL
Removing the Front Shock Stay

1-533010TPH_ &
3x10mm(TP)(F/H)

O BOALIEREBET
BEARALET,
The removed screws
will be reused later.

O BOALIEREBET
BERLET,
The removed screws
will be reused later.

O mOsLIERIFBET
BEALET,
The removed screws
will be reused later.



7 AR AV
Front Bulkhead

/Q 1-$53003

Y5> )—DED AL
Removing the Rear Shock

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

UYIRT XU hDOED AL
Removing the Rear Body Mount

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP)(F/H)

SLE
A )g

QQ

,\\»;

/l

M

AL
)

O mosLEERE
ERLEEA.
The removed screws
will not be used.

O BOALIEREBET
BERAULET,
The removed screws
will be reused later.

O BOALIERIFBET
BEALET,
The removed screws
will be reused later.



10 70y kY VI~ F—DED i}
Installing the Front Shock Stay

FA532B

@.M““ ”V‘ ‘V/
1-S33010TPH - {
3x10mm(TP)(F/H) @‘

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP)(F/H)

11 70y 8TV IR—DED 1
Installing the Front Shock

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1-S13012H
3x12mm

1 VY5 Y= T—DEID 4L
Removing the Rear Shock Stay

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP)(F/H)

O BOHNLIEREERT 3,
The removed screws
will be used.

13x 10mm TPYSAYIAER |
! TP F/H Hex Screw !

.............................

EEfFE 5 > I—HR—)L
Flange Shock Bush

(A) 1 B 3 Rt ads
JAY KT VI~
Front shock assembled

inil-E
G corzEm
Use this hole
/'\l.
[l

".?‘ rlnr;@
| ——— N
BRI
7

@ BOA LI REERT 3,
The removed screws
will be used.

'3 x 12mm RYVAYIZAER
, Button Hex Screw

BOALIZERIFHET
BERUEY,

The removed screws
will be reused later.



1 UG T7—LDED U
Removing the Rear Suspension Arm

1-$33010TPH
Y 3x10mm(TP)(F/H)

/ |

S

\) TS
NV

NS

i
AR

TL—%F1 27 DIO AL
Removing the Brake Disc

N

BOALIZERIZHET
BEALET,

The removed screws
will be reused later.




YUY Y27 —LOED AL O,

Removing the Rear Suspension Arm ©)
O BOALIEREBET
BFEALEY,

The removed screws
will be reused later.

G BN RT— L
BRALEEA.
The removed suspension
arm will not be used.

f 1-S54004

4x4mm

O BOALIE RERERT 3,
The removed screws
will be used.

U 27— LOED T
Installing the Rear Suspension Arm

t4x4mm EyREZX
' Set Screw

e e 3

1-S54004
4x4mm

UV YRRy Y 3 VOB S

Installing the Rear Suspension
O BOALIE REHERT 3,
The removed screws

will be used.

13 x10mm TPHIAYIZIER |
i TP F/H Hex Screw

1-S33010TPH

3x10mm(TP)(F/H)




1 V5 V=T —
Rear Shock Stay

1-S13035H
3x35mm

FA532B

-I 9 DY RT 4> ~DOBD T}
Installing the Rear Body Mount

1-S13025H
3x25mm

FAW230-01
3x5x16mm

FAW230-01
3x5x16mm

FAW230-01

20 Y5> )\—XF—0DED T}
Installing the Rear Shock Stay

1-S33010TPH
3x10mm(TP)(F/H)

3x35mm MIYIAYIAER
Button Hex Screw

LU LU LU LY

3x25mm RIIAYIIER
Button Hex Screw

'llllllllllllllllllIllllllllllllllllllllIllllllllll *********

3x5x16mm ZILZHT—
Aluminum Collar

N

O BN LI REERT 3,
The removed screws
will be used.

13x10mm TPHYIAYVIAER
: TP F/H Hex Screw .




2 1 V5> ) —DED fF1F
Installing the Rear Shock

1-S13012H
3x12mm

W0143GM

3X7x3mm Vl

U7 IRT « IR~ OELD F1F
Installing the Rear Body Post

FAW230-01

N

51 ¥ O K
Installing the Tires

> A TVERD T TERTT,
Once the tires are installed, the assembly is complete.

3x5x16mm ZILZHTF—
Aluminum Collar

3x7x3mm FILZHTF—
Aluminum Collar

Oli

B ES Y IR—R—)L
Flange Shock Bush

WU ”””””””””””” 2

3mm 7ZFv bk
Plastic Nut

(A) 1 B 3 Re i ads
5> I8—
Rear shock assembled

in - E

G BOALERERRT 3,
The removed screws
will be used.

13x 12mm RYVAYIRER
. Button Hex Screw

O A5 2R icabE S,
Match with the body that
you will use.

O EOALIbOEERT S,
The removed Hook Pin
will be used.

i Hook Pin

=z .




ARFIN—"J SPARE PARTS

SRR IN=V % i IN—=Y %
No. Part Names (\[o} Part Names
¥V IN—ZF—tv K~ FZ02L-B > I\—> v 7 ~(L=50/2 A)
FAS32B | Shock Stay Set FZ02L-B W5193-01 | Shock Shaft (L=50/2pcs)
FAW230 | /\>/{—& KT« ¥~ htwv k FZ02-RCV W5303-03| .2 wII=)LIL/AAN/ EYTRZVa v IH)
-01 Bumper & Body Mount Set FZ02-RCV "Y1 Shock Seal (L/4pcs/ For Big Bore Shock)
FAW230 | Y A7 —Lt v k FZ02-RCV W5309-34 By IMRF7RTY YT (L=44/3.4/2 \)
-02 Suspension Arm Set FZ02-RCV "7 | Big Bore Shock Spring (L=44/3.4/2pcs)
LA43B R—=ILT>Y R(B8mm/ TZv o /12 A) W5310-21 EYIRFRTY VT (L=63/2.1/2 )
43B | Ball End (5.8mm/Black/12pcs) -21| Big Bore Shock Spring (L=63/2.1/2pcs)
AT Y=y (T ILT < SB) EUYJ(E25/10 A)
UMS89 | il Shock Set (Ultima SB) 1-E025 | E_Ring (E2.5/10pcs)
UM589-1 TYIN—TFZ /K=Yty M(FIT < SB) 1-512004H MRE Y EZX(M2x4) (Nvy T R /10 A)
“' | Shock Plastic Parts Set (Ultima SB) ) Button Screw (Hex/M2x4/10pcs)
Wo143GM | Z V2 AT —Bx7x3mm/ A2 %5 v o /6 A) 1-513025H| N7~ EA(M3x25) (Ny 7 Z /5 A)
Aluminum Collar (3x7x3mm/Gunmetal/6pcs) Button Screw (Hex/M3x25/5pcs)
YaviIv I h(42/2 N) T Y EZ(M3x35) (NI X /5 A)
W5184-04| Shock Shaft (42/2pcs) 1-S18085H| Bytton Screw (Hex/M3x35/5pcs)
YV IN—0U>VT (8 A)
W5184-05| Shock O-Ring (8pcs)

A7 3>IN—Y OPTIONAL PARTS
SRR =V %& SRR IN—=Y %
No. Part Names No. Part Names
JK3201SS 1/10 Rally AVANTGARDE %1V 1 > F—{f(4 A) ORGO3XB X@rmad O V> I (P3/ 4> I/IX—F)8 v A
1/10 Rally AVANTGARDE Tire w/insert (4pcs) Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock) 8pcs
JK3202SS 1/10 Rally COURAGIA # 4 ¥ 1 >+ —1fF(4 A) ORGO3XRB XWEE OV y (P3/FVI\—A /AL >I)8 v A
1/10 Rally COURAGIA Tire w/insert (4pcs) Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange) 8pcs
vzhoosak | ST IV (5 BRIR—2 /| TZ v 7 [24mm/2 A) wssoeams | WC R U TN E vy TAL Y REYIRTY 3y 7y +(30)
Wheel (15-Spoke/Black/24mm/2pcs) VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set (30)
VZH003GB RA—ILOABARZAR—2 / T—)LK /24mm/2 N\) W5310GMB WC MU ZNFvryTALY REYIRZVay o€y b (38)
Wheel (15-Spoke/Gold/24mm/2pcs) VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set (38)
> aAv A )L #300(80cc) YavIEARNYQ@N/2AN/EVIRTYayvIR)
SIL0300-8 | Sjlicone OIL #300 (80cc) WS5303-09 | Shock Piston (2-Hole/2pcs/Big Bore Shock)
SIL0350-8 > yaAv AL #350(80cc) W5303-10 VIV IEANY@BR/2AN/EVITRZ>av )
“© | Silicone OIL #350 (80cc) “'¥ | Shock Piston (3-Hole/2pcs/Big Bore Shock)
> v AA)L #400(80cc) W 1 YavIEXNY@ER/2AN/EYTRTYayvIH)
SIL0400-8 | Sjlicone OIL #400 (80cc) 5303-11 | Shock Piston (4-Hole/2pcs/Big Bore Shock)
s >y AA)L #450(80cc) W5303-13 JavIERANYQ@R/1T7/2 N/ EVYIIR7Z> 3 v 7 H)
IL0450-8 | Sjjicone OIL #450 (80cc) -13 | Shock Piston (2-Hole/1.7/2pcs/Big Bore Shock)

10




FAZER Rally

SET UP SHEET

N THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

Name Date Truck/City Event
/ /
ﬂ) Camber : Tie Rod :
o []std. (] std.
Shock Position : ] FAW205 [ Adjustable
- ot OTypet [Type2 []Type3 . mm
EH\)J/OH\D

Sway Bar : Front Diff. :
= r—‘ﬂ\\\ o [JNONE Dge;rBD'ﬁ-l
3 TACN { eve
XAy ] FAW208
\@)h\ s OMOH L] 4 Bevel
| — Diff. Qil
! #
4 —
< mm  [] Ball Diff.
—— Ride Height : mm [J Spool
Rear ' /
o 1{o) i ] Upper Arm Position : Sway Bar : Rear Diff. :
o\ ] std. [INONE ] Gear Diff.
170 ] FAW206 ] FAW208 [] 2 Bevel
5 0s OOM[JH [] 4 Bevel
@) N Diff. Oil
- S | | #
© < mm [] Ball Diff.
9906
A
— Ride Height : mm
Shock ' Chassis '
Front Rear
Front Rear
Shock Piston:
[1190mm [1190mm
Shock Qil: # #
Shock Spring:
Limiters: in mm in mm
imiters: out mm out mm
A []200mm
Shock Length(A): mm mm

O-ring: i
BallEndtype: Front:[J]S M L
Rear:[]Ss M [JL Battery :

Tire ' Body ' Others ' Truck Condition
Tire Motor ] Smooth [ wet 1 Blue Groore

_ B ] Bumpy []Dry [ cClay
Tire Insert Pinion/Spur [J Low Truction [] Sandy [J Dusty
Wheel Body ESC [ Med. Truction []Soft Dirt [ Other

[J Higt Truction  [] Grass
Comments :

Ver.1.0




THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

RERAS

T243-0021 #HR/I|REKRMMEHZ050 ER7 VX MXA V5T —7F

[ A EEOREBRERRL T @1 —HHAFEBEE 046-229-4115
RRIRCEELBFEL &S, | BEWAEE  BBE~2R#HRE%Z<)13 1 00~18 : 00

sot12210-1  PRINTED IN JAPAN



	P01_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P02_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P03_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P04_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P05_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P06_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P07_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P08_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P09_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out
	P10_FZ02-RCV Rally C S sp_op_out
	P11_FFZ02-RCV Rally C S set uo sheet_out
	P12_FZ02-RCV Rally C S_out

